## PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with V.T.C.A., Local Government Code Sec. 152.905, you are hereby notified that a public hearing will be held in the District Courtroom, Titus County Courthouse, Mt Pleasant, Texas, on Tuesday, July 18, 2023, at 8:30 a.m. The subject of the hearing will be the setting of the amount of the annual compensation for the coming fiscal year for the 76<sup>th</sup> and 276<sup>th</sup> Judicial District County Auditors for Camp, Marion, Morris and Titus Counties as well as the 76th 276<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court Reporters.

Angela Saucier, Judge 76<sup>th</sup> Judicial District

Michael Kopech, Judge 276<sup>th</sup> Judicial District